
 

 

            

LORD’S DAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
1 

 
2 
 
6:30 pm 

Session Mtg. 
6:30 pm 

Knit Together 
 

3 
6:30 pm  

Corporate Prayer, 
Kids’ Quest & Youth 

Catechism 
7:30 Men’s Choir 
Practice 

4 
 

 

5 
 

6    
 
1:30 pm 

Outreach Service 
Presbyterian Village 

at Hollidaysburg 

7  
9:30 am Christian Ed 

10:30 am – Worship 
The Lord’s  Supper 
Coffee Fellowship  

 
6 pm – Worship 

8 9 
 

10   
 

 
 
6:30 pm 

 Fellowship Groups 

11     
11:00 am 

Daytime 
Fellowship 

Group 
@Raichles’   

12 
 
6:30 PM 

W.O.W. 
Christmas 
Fellowship 

@ Brenda Borst’s 

13 
9:00 am 

Men’s Breakfast 
  

14 
9:30 am Christian Ed 

10:30 am – Worship 
Coffee Fellowship 

 
6 pm – Worship 

 

15 
 

 

16 
 
 
6:30 pm 

Session Prayer Mtg. 

17  
6:30 pm  

Corporate Prayer, 
Kids’ Quest & Youth 

Catechism 
7:30 Men’s Choir 
Practice 

18 
 

 

19 
 
 

20  
10:00 am  

W.O.W. 
Bible Study 

21    
10:30 am – Worship 
Coffee Fellowship 

 
6 pm – Worship 

The Lord’s Supper 

22 23 24 

 
 
6:30 PM 

Christmas Eve 
Service 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
10:30 am – Worship 
Fellowship Lunch 

 
6 pm – Worship 

29 30 31 
 

 
6:30 pm 

Corporate Prayer 
Meeting 

   
 

December 
2025  



 

 

               


