



## December 2025

LORD'S DAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
	1	6:30 pm Session Mtg. 6:30 pm Knit Together	3 6:30 pm Corporate Prayer, Kids' Quest & Youth Catechism 7:30 Men's Choir Practice	4	5	6  1:30 pm  Outreach Service Presbyterian Village at Hollidaysburg
7 9:30 am Christian Ed 10:30 am – Worship The Lord's Supper Coffee Fellowship 6 pm – Worship	8	9	10 6:30 pm Fellowship Groups	11 11:00 am Daytime Fellowship Group @Raichles'	6:30 PM W.O.W. Christmas Fellowship @ Brenda Borst's	13 9:00 am Men's Breakfast
9:30 am Christian Ed 10:30 am – Worship Coffee Fellowship 6 pm – Worship	15	6:30 pm Session Prayer Mtg.	17 6:30 pm Corporate Prayer, Kids' Quest & Youth Catechism 7:30 Men's Choir Practice	18	19	20 10:00 am W.O.W. Bible Study
21 10:30 am – Worship Coffee Fellowship 6 pm – Worship The Lord's Supper	22	23	6:30 PM Christmas Eve Service	25	26	27
28 10:30 am – Worship Fellowship Lunch 6 pm – Worship	29	30	31  6:30 pm  Corporate Prayer  Meeting			